
Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

Overall record: 4-13  • Conference: 1-6  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 0-3  • Away: 4-6  • Neutral: 0-4
vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

BROWN, Addison 2-9 2-9 0-0 1-6 --- --- --- 1-3 1-6 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 2-7

BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E. 9-8 9-8 0-0 4-3 1-2 5-3 3-3 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W3 6-4

ELLIS, Lauren 3-13 3-13 0-0 0-7 --- --- --- 0-1 2-3 1-9 0-0 0-0 L4 2-7

GOUWS, Christine 3-12 3-12 0-0 0-6 0-1 2-7 1-4 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L4 2-7

PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R 11-2 11-2 0-0 4-1 11-2 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W4 8-2

PEREZ-KORINKO, C. 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 L4 0-4

SHINABERY, Ashlee 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 --- --- --- --- 0-2 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-2

SNYDER, Kaitlyn 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-2 0-0 0-0 L2 1-2

STEVEN, Brittany 5-11 5-11 0-0 0-6 --- --- 2-3 3-8 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L4 2-7

Totals 37-63 37-63 0-0 9-31 12-5 7-10 6-10 4-12 4-13 4-13 0-0 0-0

Percentage .370 .370 .000 .225 .706 .412 .375 .250 .235 .235 .000 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

GOUWS, Christine/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R. 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E./STEVEN, Brittany 2-8 2-8 0-0 0-2 1-4 1-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 L2 2-8

ELLIS, Lauren/PEREZ-KORINKO, C. 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2

ELLIS, Lauren/SNYDER, Kaitlyn 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

GOUWS, Christine/SNYDER, Kaitlyn 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2

ELLIS, Lauren/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R. 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 2-2

BROWN, Addison/GOUWS, Christine 7-2 7-2 0-0 4-1 1-1 1-0 5-1 0-0 0-0 L1 7-2

ELLIS, Lauren/SHINABERY, Ashlee 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 --- 0-3 --- 0-0 0-0 L3 0-3

BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E./ELLIS, Lauren 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-4 1-4 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 2-4

PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R./STEVEN, Brittany 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 --- 2-3 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 2-3

SHINABERY, Ashlee/STEVEN, Brittany 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Totals 21-26 21-26 0-0 7-12 6-10 7-9 8-7 0-0 0-0

Percentage .447 .447 .000 .368 .375 .438 .533 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
1/22/2021 vs Omaha L 3-4 0-1 0-0
1/23/2021 at Olivet Nazarene W 7-0 1-1 0-0
1/29/2021 vs Creighton L 2-5 1-2 0-0
1/30/2021 vs Creighton L 2-5 1-3 0-0
2/14/2021 at Illinois State L 1-6 1-4 0-0
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois L 0-7 1-5 0-0
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers L 1-6 1-6 0-0
03/12/2012 at Bradley L 2-5 1-7 0-0

* 3/19/2021 at Jacksonville State L 0-7 1-8 0-1
* 3/23/2021 vs SIUE L 0-7 1-9 0-2

3/28/2021 at Chicago State University W W 7-0 2-9 0-2
* 4/2/2021 BELMONT L 1-4 2-10 0-3

4/7/2021 at Millikin University W 9-0 3-10 0-3
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay L 1-6 3-11 0-4
* 4/10/2021 at Murrray State W 4-3 4-11 1-4
* 4/16/2021 UT MARTIN L 3-4 4-12 1-5
* 4/17/2021 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI L 2-5 4-13 1-6



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
B U K R A B A - U L A N O V A , 4-12 4-12 0-0 1-6 2-8 2-2 0-2 0-0 0-0
ELLIS, Lauren 5-11 5-11 0-0 1-6 1-5 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0
GOUWS, Christine 10-4 10-4 0-0 4-1 4-1 1-0 5-3 0-0 0-0
PAPAVASILOPOULOS 7-5 7-5 0-0 2-3 3-1 4-4 --- 0-0 0-0
PEREZ-KORINKO, C. 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0
STEVEN, Brittany 5-11 5-11 0-0 2-5 1-4 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0
SNYDER, Kaitlyn 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-2 0-0 0-0
BROWN, Addison 7-2 7-2 0-0 4-1 1-1 1-0 5-1 0-0 0-0
SHINABERY, Ashlee 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 --- 0-3 1-0 0-0 0-0
Totals 21-26 21-26 0-0 7-12 6-10 7-9 8-7 0-0 0-0
Percentage .447 .447 .000 .368 .375 .438 .533 .000 .000



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

BROWN, Addison
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 5 Fernanda Naves Lost 4-6, 1-6
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 5 Anna Daniel Fuentes Lost 4-6, 0-6
03/12/2012 at Bradley 4 Bezmenova, Maria Lost 4-6, 1-6

* 3/19/2021 at Jacksonville State 4 PRATO, Dariana Lost 6-3, 0-6, 3-10
* 3/23/2021 vs SIUE 4 Fabiola Perez Lost 1-6, 4-6
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 5 Terra Sheldon Lost 2-6, 2-6

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 4 Borunda, Cristina Won 6-1, 6-0
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 5 PALADINI-JENNINGS, M Lost 2-6, 1-6
* 4/10/2021 at Murrray State 5 LONCAREVIC, Anja Won 4-6, 7-6 (7-2), 6-4
* 4/16/2021 UT Martin 5 SAKURAI, Mizuki Lost 2-6, 0-6
* 4/17/2021 Southeast Missouri 5 LAI, Vivian Lost 2-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 1 Maria Potsi/Lara Slisko Lost 2-6/GOUWS, Christine
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 1 Greta Carbone/Iva Stejskalova - 4-5, unfinished/GOUWS, Christ
03/12/20 at Bradley 3 Sanchez Bronzetti, V/Bezmenova, Maria Won 6-3/GOUWS, Christine

* 3/19/202 at Jacksonville State 3 PRATO, Dariana/JAMAL, Sara - 3-4, unfinished/GOUWS, Christ
* 3/23/202 vs SIUE 3 Vanessa Reinicke/Caitlyn Sporing Won 6-4/GOUWS, Christine

3/28/202 at Chicago State Universit 2 Andres, Susana/Dukic, Katarina Won 6-3/GOUWS, Christine
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 3 Maria Plaksina/Terra Sheldon Won 6-3/GOUWS, Christine

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 1 Barconi,Brianna/Borunda, Cristina Won 8-0/GOUWS, Christine
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 3 ALBERTSON, Ana/NAKANISHI, Honaka - 4-3, unfinished/GOUWS, Christ
* 4/10/202 at Murrray State 3 LONCAREVIC, Anja/GEOLIER, Gabrielle Won 6-3/GOUWS, Christine
* 4/16/202 UT Martin 3 SAKURAI, Mizuki/ALBERSMEIER, Sina Won 7-6 (7-5)/GOUWS, Christine
* 4/17/202 Southeast Missouri 3 HLACIKOVA, Daniela/VELKOSKA, Teona Lost 1-6/GOUWS, Christine



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/22/2021 vs Omaha 3 Natalie Lorentz Won 7-5, 6-4
1/23/2021 at Olivet Nazarene 3 Susan Shin Won 6-0, 6-0
1/29/2021 vs Creighton 3 Alex Centra Won 6-4, 7-5
1/30/2021 vs Creighton 2 Kate Krueger Lost 1-6, 2-6
2/14/2021 at Illinois State 3 Tara Damnjanovic Lost 4-6, 2-6
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 3 Diana Lukyanova Lost 0-6, 0-6
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 3 Nikki Milner Lost 2-6, 4-6
03/12/2012 at Bradley 2 Lojpur, Bozana Lost 6-4, 4-6, 8-10

* 3/19/2021 at Jacksonville State 1 BULATOVIC, Carolina Lost 0-6, 2-6
* 3/23/2021 vs SIUE 1 Jill Lambrechts Lost 2-6, 2-6

3/28/2021 at Chicago State University W 2 Drazic, Katarina Won 6-4, 6-4
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 2 Peyton Lee Won 6-4, 6-2

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 1 Obradovic, Nikol Won 6-2, 6-2
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 2 MORRIS, Danielle Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 4/10/2021 at Murrray State 2 SHARAPOVA, Stasya Won 6-4, 7-6 (8-6)
* 4/16/2021 UT Martin 2 STREIF, Jule Won 6-4, 0-6, 6-4
* 4/17/2021 Southeast Missouri 2 HLACIKOVA, Daniela Won 6-4, 7-5

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/22/202 vs Omaha 2 Natalie Lorentz/Marie Kapelevich Lost 6-7/STEVEN, Brittany
1/23/202 at Olivet Nazarene 2 Coco Ruggiero/Audrey Zoeteman Won 6-0/STEVEN, Brittany
1/29/202 vs Creighton 2 Joanna Nowakowska/Alex Centra Lost 4-6/STEVEN, Brittany
1/30/202 vs Creighton 1 Kate Krueger/Sarah Wilcox Lost 1-6/STEVEN, Brittany
2/14/202 at Illinois State 1 Tara Damnjanovic/Tijana Zlatanovic Lost 4-6/STEVEN, Brittany
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 3 Iullia Dmitrieva/Diana Lukyanova Lost 1-6/STEVEN, Brittany
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 3 Anna Daniel Fuentes/Agata Jurczak Lost 1-6/STEVEN, Brittany
03/12/20 at Bradley 1 Maletin, Sandra/Barbery, Natalia Won 6-4/STEVEN, Brittany

* 3/19/202 at Jacksonville State 1 BUECHNER, Malin/BULATOVIC, Carolina Lost 1-6/STEVEN, Brittany
* 3/23/202 vs SIUE 1 Jill Lambrechts/Maria Thibault Lost 0-6/STEVEN, Brittany
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 1 Erin Allen/Peyton Lee Lost 0-6/ELLIS, Lauren

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 2 Jones,Shelby/Galvan, Destiny Won 8-1/ELLIS, Lauren
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 1 SCHMIDT, Fabienne/MORRIS, Danielle Lost 1-6/ELLIS, Lauren
* 4/10/202 at Murrray State 1 LONCAREVIC, Sara/BUREAU, Sarah Won 6-3/ELLIS, Lauren
* 4/16/202 UT Martin 1 CAMPBELL, Amelia/STREIF, Jule Lost 2-6/ELLIS, Lauren
* 4/17/202 Southeast Missouri 1 TARAJOVA, Romana/ZONOVA, Kseniya Lost 2-6/ELLIS, Lauren



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

ELLIS, Lauren
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/22/2021 vs Omaha 5 Colby Kelley Lost 6-7, 3-6
1/23/2021 at Olivet Nazarene 5 Abigail Wakeley Won 6-0, 6-0
1/29/2021 vs Creighton 5 Joanna Nowakowska Lost 3-6, 0-6
1/30/2021 vs Creighton 4 Alex Centra Lost 2-6, 1-6
2/14/2021 at Illinois State 5 Laura Fitzgerald Lost 4-6, 0-6
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 6 Paula Veyhle Lost 6-4, 1-6, 1-10
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 6 Lucy Harper Lost 3-6, 7-6 (6-0), 0-1 (0-4)
03/12/2012 at Bradley 6 Martinez, Juliana Won 1-6, 6-4, 6-4

* 3/19/2021 at Jacksonville State 6 KAYA, Balsen Lost 3-6, 4-6
* 3/23/2021 vs SIUE 6 Callaghan Adams Lost 3-6, 0-6
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 6 Sarah Brackin Lost 3-6, 2-6

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 5 Milholland, Taylor Won 6-1, 6-3
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 6 ALBERTSON, Ana Lost 4-6, 2-6
* 4/10/2021 at Murrray State 6 GEOLIER, Gabrielle Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 4/16/2021 UT Martin 6 NIEDZIALOWSKI, Jilli Lost 1-6, 4-6
* 4/17/2021 Southeast Missouri 6 VELKOSKA, Teona Lost 5-7, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/22/202 vs Omaha 3 Brooke Covington/Colby Kelley Lost 1-6/PEREZ-KORINKO, C.
1/23/202 at Olivet Nazarene 3 Nirva Patel/Susan Shin Won 6-3/SNYDER, Kaitlyn
1/29/202 vs Creighton 3 Erin Epperson/Emma Gener Lost 2-6/PEREZ-KORINKO, C.
1/30/202 vs Creighton 2 Joanna Nowakowska/Alex Centra - 3-4, unfinished/PAPAVASILOP
2/14/202 at Illinois State 2 Laura Fitzgerald/Natalia Bravo Won 6-4/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 2 Fernanda Naves/Anastasia Rakita Won 6-2/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 2 Mayya Perova/Nikki Milner Lost 4-6/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
03/12/20 at Bradley 2 Lojpur, Bozana/Perlwitz, Nikki Lost 1-6/SHINABERY, Ashlee

* 3/19/202 at Jacksonville State 2 HAMILTON, Harriet/CROTEAU, Charlie Lost 2-6/SHINABERY, Ashlee
* 3/23/202 vs SIUE 2 Jordan Schifano/Callaghan Adams Lost 5-7/SHINABERY, Ashlee

3/28/202 at Chicago State Universit 1 Pukhaeva, Kristina/Drazic, Katarina Lost 5-7/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 1 Erin Allen/Peyton Lee Lost 0-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 2 Jones,Shelby/Galvan, Destiny Won 8-1/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 1 SCHMIDT, Fabienne/MORRIS, Danielle Lost 1-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
* 4/10/202 at Murrray State 1 LONCAREVIC, Sara/BUREAU, Sarah Won 6-3/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
* 4/16/202 UT Martin 1 CAMPBELL, Amelia/STREIF, Jule Lost 2-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
* 4/17/202 Southeast Missouri 1 TARAJOVA, Romana/ZONOVA, Kseniya Lost 2-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

GOUWS, Christine
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/22/2021 vs Omaha 2 Ines Absisan Lost 7-6, 6-7, 6-7
1/23/2021 at Olivet Nazarene 2 Narjis Mzibri Won 6-3, 7-5
1/29/2021 vs Creighton 2 Sarah Wilcox Lost 3-6, 0-6
2/14/2021 at Illinois State 2 Natalia Bravo Lost 7-6, 0-6, 3-6
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 2 Anastasia Rakita Lost 7-5, 0-6, 2-6
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 2 Mayya Perova Lost 1-6, 4-6
03/12/2012 at Bradley 1 Maletin, Sandra Lost 4-6, 5-7

* 3/19/2021 at Jacksonville State 2 HAMILTON, Harriet Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 3/23/2021 vs SIUE 2 Vanessa Reinicke Lost 3-6, 3-6

3/28/2021 at Chicago State University W 3 Dukic, Katarina Won 6-3, 6-1
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 3 Erin Allen - 6-4, 4-6, unfinished

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 2 Barconi,Brianna Won 6-2, 6-0
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 3 LEDER, Jana Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 4/10/2021 at Murrray State 3 BUREAU, Sarah Lost 4-6, 1-6
* 4/16/2021 UT Martin 3 AUBIN, Aziza Lost 6-4, 4-6, 4-6
* 4/17/2021 Southeast Missouri 3 ZONOVA, Kseniya Lost 4-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/22/202 vs Omaha 1 Ines Absisan/Madison Gallegos Won 6-4/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
1/23/202 at Olivet Nazarene 1 Heidi Moyo/Narjis Mzibri Won 6-0/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
1/29/202 vs Creighton 1 Kate Krueger/Sarah Wilcox Won 7-5/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
1/30/202 vs Creighton 3 Emma Gener/Erin Epperson Lost 2-6/SNYDER, Kaitlyn
2/14/202 at Illinois State 3 Jelena Karla Vujicic/Alicja Zduniak Lost 2-6/SNYDER, Kaitlyn
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 1 Maria Potsi/Lara Slisko Lost 2-6/BROWN, Addison
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 1 Greta Carbone/Iva Stejskalova - 4-5, unfinished/BROWN, Addis
03/12/20 at Bradley 3 Sanchez Bronzetti, V/Bezmenova, Maria Won 6-3/BROWN, Addison

* 3/19/202 at Jacksonville State 3 PRATO, Dariana/JAMAL, Sara - 3-4, unfinished/BROWN, Addis
* 3/23/202 vs SIUE 3 Vanessa Reinicke/Caitlyn Sporing Won 6-4/BROWN, Addison

3/28/202 at Chicago State Universit 2 Andres, Susana/Dukic, Katarina Won 6-3/BROWN, Addison
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 3 Maria Plaksina/Terra Sheldon Won 6-3/BROWN, Addison

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 1 Barconi,Brianna/Borunda, Cristina Won 8-0/BROWN, Addison
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 3 ALBERTSON, Ana/NAKANISHI, Honaka - 4-3, unfinished/BROWN, Addis
* 4/10/202 at Murrray State 3 LONCAREVIC, Anja/GEOLIER, Gabrielle Won 6-3/BROWN, Addison
* 4/16/202 UT Martin 3 SAKURAI, Mizuki/ALBERSMEIER, Sina Won 7-6 (7-5)/BROWN, Addison
* 4/17/202 Southeast Missouri 3 HLACIKOVA, Daniela/VELKOSKA, Teona Lost 1-6/BROWN, Addison



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/22/2021 vs Omaha 1 Madison Gallegos Won 6-3, 7-6
1/23/2021 at Olivet Nazarene 1 Heidi Moyo Won 6-0, 2-0, retired
1/29/2021 vs Creighton 1 Kate Krueger Won 6-3, 6-2
1/30/2021 vs Creighton 1 Sarah Wilcox Won 6-1, 7-5
2/14/2021 at Illinois State 1 Tijana Zlatanovic Won 6-4, 6-7, 6-2
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 1 Maria Potsi Lost 2-6, 6-7 (5-7)
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 1 Greta Carbone Won 6-3, 7-5
3/28/2021 at Chicago State University W 1 Pukhaeva, Kristina Won 6-2, 6-0

* 4/2/2021 Belmont 1 Somer Henry Lost 3-6, 1-6
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 1 SCHMIDT, Fabienne Won 6-0, 6-1
* 4/10/2021 at Murrray State 1 LONCAREVIC, Sara Won 6-3, 7-5
* 4/16/2021 UT Martin 1 CAMPBELL, Amelia Won 6-3, 7-5
* 4/17/2021 Southeast Missouri 1 TARAJOVA, Romana Won 6-3, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/22/202 vs Omaha 1 Ines Absisan/Madison Gallegos Won 6-4/GOUWS, Christine
1/23/202 at Olivet Nazarene 1 Heidi Moyo/Narjis Mzibri Won 6-0/GOUWS, Christine
1/29/202 vs Creighton 1 Kate Krueger/Sarah Wilcox Won 7-5/GOUWS, Christine
1/30/202 vs Creighton 2 Joanna Nowakowska/Alex Centra - 3-4, unfinished/ELLIS, Lauren
2/14/202 at Illinois State 2 Laura Fitzgerald/Natalia Bravo Won 6-4/ELLIS, Lauren
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 2 Fernanda Naves/Anastasia Rakita Won 6-2/ELLIS, Lauren
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 2 Mayya Perova/Nikki Milner Lost 4-6/ELLIS, Lauren
3/28/202 at Chicago State Universit 1 Pukhaeva, Kristina/Drazic, Katarina Lost 5-7/ELLIS, Lauren

* 4/2/2021 Belmont 2 Drew Hawkins/Somer Henry Lost 6-7 (4-7)/STEVEN, Brittany
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 2 TOPALOVIC, Aleks/LEDER, Jana Lost 1-6/STEVEN, Brittany
* 4/10/202 at Murrray State 2 SHARAPOVA, Stasya/KREUGEL, Marit Lost 4-6/STEVEN, Brittany
* 4/16/202 UT Martin 2 ONDO, Ariadna/NIEDZIALOWSKI, Jilli Won 6-0/STEVEN, Brittany
* 4/17/202 Southeast Missouri 2 SHIKANOVA, Ksenia/VALEEVA, Lera Won 6-1/STEVEN, Brittany



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

PEREZ-KORINKO, C.
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/22/2021 vs Omaha 6 Lillian Tiemeyer Lost 3-6, 4-6
1/29/2021 vs Creighton 6 Erin Epperson Lost 4-6, 1-6
1/30/2021 vs Creighton 5 Joanna Nowakowska Lost 0-6, 0-6
03/12/2012 at Bradley 5 Marjanovic, Nina Lost 1-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/22/202 vs Omaha 3 Brooke Covington/Colby Kelley Lost 1-6/ELLIS, Lauren
1/29/202 vs Creighton 3 Erin Epperson/Emma Gener Lost 2-6/ELLIS, Lauren



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

SHINABERY, Ashlee
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
* 3/19/2021 at Jacksonville State 5 JAMAL, Sara Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 3/23/2021 vs SIUE 5 Nicole Gomez Lost 0-6, 1-6

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 6 Beard,Danielle Won 6-2, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
03/12/20 at Bradley 2 Lojpur, Bozana/Perlwitz, Nikki Lost 1-6/ELLIS, Lauren

* 3/19/202 at Jacksonville State 2 HAMILTON, Harriet/CROTEAU, Charlie Lost 2-6/ELLIS, Lauren
* 3/23/202 vs SIUE 2 Jordan Schifano/Callaghan Adams Lost 5-7/ELLIS, Lauren

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 3 Beard,Danielle/Obradovic, Nikol Won 8-7 (7-5)/STEVEN, Brittany



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

SNYDER, Kaitlyn
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/23/2021 at Olivet Nazarene 6 Coco Ruggiero Won 6-2, 6-0
1/30/2021 vs Creighton 6 Erin Epperson Lost 1-6, 1-6
2/14/2021 at Illinois State 6 Laura Arciniegas Lost 1-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/23/202 at Olivet Nazarene 3 Nirva Patel/Susan Shin Won 6-3/ELLIS, Lauren
1/30/202 vs Creighton 3 Emma Gener/Erin Epperson Lost 2-6/GOUWS, Christine
2/14/202 at Illinois State 3 Jelena Karla Vujicic/Alicja Zduniak Lost 2-6/GOUWS, Christine



Eastern Illinois Tennis
Eastern Illinois Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Apr 17, 2021)

STEVEN, Brittany
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

1/22/2021 vs Omaha 4 Marie Kapelevich Won 4-6, 7-5, 6-4
1/23/2021 at Olivet Nazarene 4 Nirva Patel Won 6-2, 6-2
1/29/2021 vs Creighton 4 Emma Gener Lost 2-6, 2-6
1/30/2021 vs Creighton 3 Emma Gener Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)
2/14/2021 at Illinois State 4 Penelope Abreu Lost 2-6, 4-6
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 4 Christy Robinson Lost 3-6, 2-6
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 4 Iva Stejskalova Lost 2-6, 3-6
03/12/2012 at Bradley 3 Sanchez Bronzetti, V Lost 0-6, 6-7 (5-7)

* 3/19/2021 at Jacksonville State 3 BUECHNER, Malin Lost 0-6, 0-6
* 3/23/2021 vs SIUE 3 Jordan Schifano Lost 6-7 (2-7), 1-6

3/28/2021 at Chicago State University W 4 Andres, Susana Won 6-4, 6-2
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 4 Drew Hawkins - 6-7 (3-7), 2-2, unfinished

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 3 Jones,Shelby Won 6-0, 6-0
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 4 TOPALOVIC, Aleks Lost 3-6, 1-6
* 4/10/2021 at Murrray State 4 KREUGEL, Marit Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 4/16/2021 UT Martin 4 ALBERSMEIER, Sina Lost 4-6, retired
* 4/17/2021 Southeast Missouri 4 SHIKANOVA, Ksenia Lost 3-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/22/202 vs Omaha 2 Natalie Lorentz/Marie Kapelevich Lost 6-7/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
1/23/202 at Olivet Nazarene 2 Coco Ruggiero/Audrey Zoeteman Won 6-0/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
1/29/202 vs Creighton 2 Joanna Nowakowska/Alex Centra Lost 4-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
1/30/202 vs Creighton 1 Kate Krueger/Sarah Wilcox Lost 1-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
2/14/202 at Illinois State 1 Tara Damnjanovic/Tijana Zlatanovic Lost 4-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
3/5/2021 at Northern Illinois 3 Iullia Dmitrieva/Diana Lukyanova Lost 1-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
3/6/2021 at Milwaukee Panthers 3 Anna Daniel Fuentes/Agata Jurczak Lost 1-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
03/12/20 at Bradley 1 Maletin, Sandra/Barbery, Natalia Won 6-4/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.

* 3/19/202 at Jacksonville State 1 BUECHNER, Malin/BULATOVIC, Carolina Lost 1-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
* 3/23/202 vs SIUE 1 Jill Lambrechts/Maria Thibault Lost 0-6/BUKRABA-ULANOVA, E.
* 4/2/2021 Belmont 2 Drew Hawkins/Somer Henry Lost 6-7 (4-7)/PAPAVASILOPOULO

4/7/2021 at Millikin University 3 Beard,Danielle/Obradovic, Nikol Won 8-7 (7-5)/SHINABERY, Ashlee
* 4/9/2021 at Austin Peay 2 TOPALOVIC, Aleks/LEDER, Jana Lost 1-6/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
* 4/10/202 at Murrray State 2 SHARAPOVA, Stasya/KREUGEL, Marit Lost 4-6/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
* 4/16/202 UT Martin 2 ONDO, Ariadna/NIEDZIALOWSKI, Jilli Won 6-0/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
* 4/17/202 Southeast Missouri 2 SHIKANOVA, Ksenia/VALEEVA, Lera Won 6-1/PAPAVASILOPOULOS, R.
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